+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
Miniature Fuses
Surface Mount Fuse-links (SMFL)
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.2
1
SCT6125 Series, Time-Lag, Ceramic Tube
Features
Dimensions (mm)

● SPD
Structure Diagram
Part Numbering System
● Body Size: 2.7 x 2.7 x 6.3 mm
● Time-Lag
● Designed to IEC 60127-7 / GB/T 9364.7 / UL248-14
● Lead-free (Pb-free)
● RoHS and REACH Compliant
2.7 x 2.7 x 6.3 mm, Time-Lag, SMD fuse, Designed to
IEC, GB/T and UL standards.
L L1 w H
6.3 ± 0.3 1.7 ± 0.2 2.70 ± 0.25 2.70 ± 0.25
Cap
Tube
Element
SCT6125T1.25A250VT-001
Other Options
Packaging
T: Taping
Rated Voltage
Rated Current
Product Series
Agency Symbol
The file No. and certification No.
obtained by SETsafe|SETfuse
Ampere Range
 E345932 0.5 A ~ 12.5 A
 J 50604769 0.5 A ~ 12.5 A
CQC22012331770
CQC22012331771
CQC22012331772
0.5 A ~ 12.5 A
Recommended Pad Layout (mm)
Time/Current Characteristic
% of Ampere
Rating
Ampere Rating Opening Time
100% 0.2 A ~ 12.5 A 4 hours, Min.
200%   0.2 A ~ 12.5 A 60 seconds, Max.
1000%  0.2 A ~ 12.5 A 0.01 s ~ 0.1 s
6.9
2.0
3
.2
3.0
L
L1
W
H
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
Miniature Fuses
Surface Mount Fuse-links (SMFL)
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.2
2
SCT6125 Series, Time-Lag, Ceramic Tube
Specifications
Series
Rated
Current Rated Breaking Capacity
Average Typical
Melting I²t a
Agency Approvals Environmental
RoHS REACH
(A) (A²sec) TUV CQC UL/CUL
35 A@350 VAC / 300 VAC /
250 VAC / 125 VAC
50 A@250 VAC / 125 VAC
500 A@125 VAC
500 A@125 VDC
1000 A@75 VDC / 63 VDC /
48 VDC / 32 VDC
SCT6125 0.5 0.7 ⚫ ⚫ ⚫ ⚫ ⚫
SCT6125 0.63 1.3 ⚫ ⚫ ⚫ ⚫ ⚫